PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Do-Hyun KIM				02/06/2012	
Yoon Ho KHANG				02/06/2012	
Dong-Hoon LEE				02/06/2012	
Sang Ho PARK				02/06/2012	
Se Hwan YU				02/06/2012	
Cheol Kyu KIM				02/06/2012	
Yong-Su LEE				02/06/2012	
Sung Haeng CHO				02/06/2012	
Chong Sup CHANG				02/06/2012	
Dong Jo KIM				02/06/2012	
Jung Kyu LEE				02/06/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	OATA Samsung Elec	ronics	s Co., Ltd.		13367061
Street Address:	416 Maetan-de	ng, Ye	eongtong-gu, Gyeonggi-do		336
City: Suwon-si					
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC			OF		1 \$40.00
	S Total: 1				OP \$4
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 133		33670	061		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)288	5139			
Phone: 703-288-5105					
Email:	patent@p				
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	be sent to the e-	nail ac	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	
Correspondent Name:	H.C. Park	& Ass	sociates, PLC		
	PATENT			PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 027662 FRAME: 0637

Address Line 1:8500 LeesburgAddress Line 4:Vienna, VIRGI	I Pike, Suite 7500 NIA 22182	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P4624US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hae-Chan Park	
Total Attachments: 5 source=P4624US00-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=P4624US00-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=P4624US00-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=P4624US00-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=P4624US00-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif		



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Assignor has invented certain new and useful processes, machines, articles of manufacture, compositions of matter, and/or improvements thereof ("Invention") disclosed in

an application for United States Letters Patent entitled THIN FILM TRANSISTOR ARRAY PANEL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF ("Application");

upon which United States Letters Patent, Patent Number ______, has issued ("Patent");

Whereas, Assignor desires to convey all rights, titles, and interests in and to the same to:

3yeonggi-do 3uwon-si	16,	Maetan-do	ronics Co., Ltd. ng, Yeongtong-gu	ŝ
Suwon-si Republic of Korea	Gye	onggi-do		
Republic of Korea	รัยพ	on-si		
	Rep	ublic of Ko	rea	

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. herein further referred to as ("Assignee").

Now, for valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Invention disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States (US), any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed for the Invention in any and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, Patent, Application and any patents granted thereon, as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Application, Patent, Invention, whether in the US or any and all foreign countries and any patents granted thereon and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patent

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027662 FRAME: 0639



which may be granted for the invention and perform such further acts which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

First Inventor's Name:	Do-Hyun KIM	
Address:	201-1703 Imaechon Hanshin Apt. Imae-dong, Bundang-gu, Gyeonggi-do Seongnam-si Republic of Korea	
First Inventor's Signature:	Po-thun Kim	
Date:	Feb. 6, 2012	
Second Inventor's Name:	Yoon Ho KHANG	
Address:	1411-401, Raemian East Palace Dongcheon-dong, Suji-gu, Gyeonggi-do Yongin-si Republic of Korea	
Second Inventor's Signature	241 Eb, 6, 2012	
Third Inventor's Name:	Dong-Hoon LEE	
Address:	111-1504 Daewoo Purgio, 1730 Miseong-dong, Gwanak-gu Seoul Republic of Korea	
Third inventors' Signature:	LEE DONG MOON	
Date:	Feb. 6. 2012	
		-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal.

Page 2 of 5

Fourth inventor's Name:	Sang Ho PARK	1
Address	837, Byeokjeokgol 8 Danji Apt.	
	Yeongtong 2-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
	Gyeonggi-do Suwon-si	
	Republic of Korea	
Fourth Inventor's Signature:	Song to Parks	
Date:	Feb. 6, 2012	
Fifth Inventor's Name	Se Hwan YU	
Address	102-1803, Boramae Kolon Haneulchae Apt., 509	
	Daebang-dong, Dongjak-gu	
	Seoul Republic of Korea	
Fifth Inventor's Signature:	and the second s	
Date:	Feb 6, 2012	
······		
Oli ale lunco de Manaza	Cheol Kwi KIM	
Sixth Inventor's Name:	Cheol Kyu KIM	
Address	330-711, Sinbanpo Hansin Apt.	
e yanan wata .	Jamwon-dong, Seocho-gu	
	Seoul Republic of Korea	
Sixth inventor's Signature:		
CALL DIFORM & SIGNALLE.		ł
Date:	Jeb . 6 , 2012-	

Page 3 of 5

Seventh Inventor's Name:	Yong-Su LEE	
Address:	930-904, Purun Maeul Doosan We've Apt., Neung-dong Gyeonggi-do Hwaseong-si Republic of Korea	
Seventh Inventor's Signature	A C Ma	
Date:	Feb. 6, 2012.	
Eighth Inventor's Name	Sung Haeng CHO	
Address	814-1304 Halla Vivaldi Apt. Gak-ri, Ochang-myeon, Cheongwon-gun Chungcheongbuk-do Republic of Korea	
Eighth Inventor's Signature:	Surg Roog CAP	
Date	Teb. 6, 2012	
Ninth Inventor's Name:	Chong Sup CHANG	
Address	351-1102, Sibeom Daeun Maeul Unam Firstvill Apt., Bansong-dong Gyeonggi-do Hwaseong-si Republic of Korea	
Ninth Inventor's Signature:	Churg Churg Lup	
Date:	Tebr 6, 2012	
Tenth inventor's Name:	Dong Jo KIM	
Address	505-2003, Heungdeok Maeul 5 Danji Hoban Vertium, Yeongdeok-dong Giheung-gu Gyeonggi-do, Yongin-si Republic of Korea	

Page 4 of 5



Tenth Inventor's Signature:	2 m
Date:	Feb. 6.2012
Eleventh Inventor's Name:	Jung Kyu LEE
Address:	124-1702, Han Maeul Apt., Gaebongbon-dong Guro-gu Seoul Republic of Korea
Eleventh Inventor's Signature:	Lee Jung Kyu
Date	Feb. 6. 2012

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS

smanne

05028864

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 02/07/2012